

GAHC010102952024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./191/2024

ABBAS ALI
S/O- LATE JINAT ALI, R/O- LATANI CHAPORI, P.S.-RUPAHIHAT, DISTRICT-
NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR ASSAM.

2:JOINUDDIN
S/O-. LATE AMZAT ALI
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

3:ATOSH ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

4:SURUJ ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:ALALUDDIN
S/O-. MOIZUDDIN

R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A GANGULY, MR D BARMAN,MR T CHHETRI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (BENCH) - MR. SAPTARSHI DAS

ORDER

Date : 30.10.2024

Case taken up before the Lawazima Court.

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Perused the records.

On a perusal of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.06.2024 and the previous Lawazima Court's order dated 12.09.2024 reveals that, vide the said orders, the appellant was directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5 by registered post with A/D as well as by usual process.

However, the appellant has not yet complied with the directions of the aforementioned Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.06.2024 and the previous Lawazima Court's order dated 12.09.2024.

From the above, it appears that the petitioner may not be interested to pursue the case.

In view of the above, the matter is laid before the Hon'ble Court.

Deputy Registrar (Bench)

Comparing Assistant