

GAHC010102952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./191/2024

ABBAS ALI
S/O- LATE JINAT ALI, R/O- LATANI CHAPORI, P.S.-RUPAHIHAT, DISTRICT-
NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR ASSAM.

2:JOINUDDIN
S/O-. LATE AMZAT ALI
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

3:ATOSH ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

4:SURUJ ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:ALALUDDIN
S/O-. MOIZUDDIN

R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A GANGULY, MR D BARMAN,MR T CHHETRI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

17.03.2025

(SK Medhi, J.)

Perused the Office Note dated 11.03.2025 as per which, the records have already been transmitted to this Court in connection with Crl. Appl./113/2024.

Shri A Ganguli, learned counsel for the appellant, who has preferred this appeal against the order of acquittal, has submitted that the said Crl. App./113/2024 has been filed by few of the convicted persons.

As regards the order dated 30.10.2024 passed by the learned Lawazima Court, Shri Ganguli, learned counsel has submitted that on 04.11.2024 steps were taken for service of notice upon the respondent nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5.

Office is directed to verify and put a note on the aspect of service upon the said respondents.

List this case after 3 weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant