

GAHC010102952024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./191/2024

ABBAS ALI
S/O- LATE JINAT ALI, R/O- LATANI CHAPORI, P.S.-RUPAHIHAT, DISTRICT-
NAGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR ASSAM.

2:JOINUDDIN
S/O-. LATE AMZAT ALI
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

3:ATOSH ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

4:SURUJ ALI
S/O-. LATE MOIZUDDIN
R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:ALALUDDIN
S/O-. MOIZUDDIN

R/O- LATANI CHAPORI
P.S.-RUPAHIHAT
DISTRICT- NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A GANGULY, MR D BARMAN,MR T CHHETRI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR S J BARUAH(R-5),MS M D MEDHI(R-5),MS J KALITA(R-5),MD IMRAN (R-2,3,4),MD R ISLAM(R-2,3,4),MR S M ABDULLAH P(R-2,3,4),MS F HUSSAIN(R-2,3,4)

Linked Case : CrI.A./113/2024

MONIRUDDIN AND ANR.
S/O LATE AKKASH ALI

VILL.- LATANI CHAPORI

P.S.- RUPAHIHAT

DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM.

2: MOHAMMAD ALI
S/O LATE AKKASH ALI

VILL.- LATANI CHAPORI

P.S.- RUPAHIHAT

DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE P.P.
ASSAM.

2:ABBAS ALI
S/O ZINNAT ALI

VILL.- LATANI CHAPORI

P.S.- RUPAHIHAT

DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. Y S MANNAN
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : **12/12/2025**
(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

Counsels for the parties are present.

As TCR has arrived, Registry to prepare the Paper Book .

List the matters on 13/02/2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant